
Contact us:

Murfreesboro Housing Authority

415 N. Maple St.

Murfreesboro, TN  37130

(615) 893-9414

(615) 893-9436 FAX

L. Thomas Rowe Executive Director (615) 893-9414

Leigh Shepherd Chief Financial Officer (615) 225-9478

Kris Lord Administrative Assistant (615) 225-9488

Dawn Orr Receptionist (615) 893-9414, ext.110

Affordable Housing:

Sheena King Property Manager (615) 225-9482

Tabitha Bell Occupancy Specialist (615) 225-9483

Adam Lawson Director of Maintenance (615) 225-9480

Junior Hunter Maintenance

Rodney Scott Maintenance

Tony Fuller Maintenance

Harry McCormick Maintenance

Tony Patterson Maintenance

Tammy Talbott Maintenance

Section 8:

Deborah Fox HCV Administrator (615) 225-9470

April Hiles HCV Program Analyst (case load A-L) (615) 225-9473

Sebrina Young HCV Program Analyst (case load M-Z) (615) 225-9471

Louis Roberts HQS Inspector (615) 225-9472

Westbrooks Towers (62+ highrise) 

Melissa Martin Manager (615) 225-9486

Gina Davis Assistant Manager (615) 225-9485

Karen Burns Social Worker (615) 890-9862, ext. 103

Mike Torres Maintenance

Teresa Kennedy Maintenance



trowe@mha-tn.org

lshepherd@mha-tn.org

klord@mha-tn.org

dorr@mha-tn.org

sking@mha-tn.org

tbell@mha-tn.org

alawson@mha-tn.org

dfox@mha-tn.org

ahiles@mha-tn.org

syoung@mha-tn.org

lroberts@mha-tn.org

mmartin@mha-tn.org

gdavis@mha-tn.org

kburns@mha-tn.org
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